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Comments

MAIN

2020

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 46.4 %

Silver 144 g/t

Gold 0.751 g/t

Ten grab samples (27321-27328, 27476 and 27477) 

from the main occurrence area yielded from 1.36 to 46.4 

per cent copper, 2.7 to 144 grams per tonne silver and 

0.020 to 0.751 gram per tonne gold.

Assessment Report 39283

N

NORTHWEST

2020

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 11.700 %

Silver 37.5 g/t

Gold 2.52 g/t

Twelve samples (27302-27308 and 27468-27472) taken 

from a parallel zone of mineralization, located 

approximately 400 to 600 metres to the northwest of 

the main zone, yielded from 0.127 to 11.700 per cent 

copper, 0.6 to 37.5 grams per tonne silver and trace to 

2.52 grams per tonne gold.

Assessment Report 39283

N
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